

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS (SCOTLAND)

Case No: 4105631/2022

Held via Cloud Video Platform (CVP) in Glasgow on 10 January 2023

Represented by: Ms C Hunter -Third Respondent

Ms K Bain	Claimant In person
Duffy's JG Limited	First Respondent

15

5

Mr D Duffy Second Respondent 20 Ms C Hunter -Ms C Hunter Third Respondent In person

25

JUDGMENT OF THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

- 1. The judgment of the Tribunal is that:
- 30
- a. The claim for holiday pay against the first respondent is well-founded and the first respondent is ordered to pay the sum of £52.66 (0.5 weeks x £261 gross/week which totals £130.50 less the sum of £77.84 already paid to the claimant), subject to deduction of income tax and national insurance.
- b. The claim for holiday pay against the second respondent is not wellfounded and is dismissed.

5

c. The claim for holiday pay against the third respondent is not well-founded and is dismissed.

REASONS

1. Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this

Employment Judge:	J McCluskey
Date of Judgment:	10 January 2023
Entered in register:	11 January 2023
and copied to parties	